

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE: W.P.No.32697 of 2025**

**PROCEEDINGS SHEET**

| Sl. No. | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | OFFICE NOTE |
|---------|------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
| 2.      | 22.12.2025 | <p><b><u>CMR, J &amp; GTK, J</u></b></p> <p>Mr. M. Pavan Kumar, learned counsel, submits that he has filed vakalat for respondent No.8 in the Registry today.</p> <p>Registry is directed to verify and print his name in the cause-list for respondent No.8.</p> <p>Learned Government Pleader for Registration &amp; Stamps has already taken notice for respondent Nos.1 to 3.</p> <p>Await service of notice on respondent Nos.4 to 7 and 9.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to take out personal notice on respondent Nos.4 to 7 and 9 by registered post with acknowledgment due and file proof of service in the Registry.</p> <p>Permission is accorded.</p> <p>List the matter on 27.01.2026.</p> <p>Meanwhile, counter of respondent No.8 be filed.</p> <div style="text-align: right;"><p>_____<br/><b>CMR, J</b></p><p>_____<br/><b>GTK, J</b></p></div> <p>IBL</p> |             |

| Sl.<br>No. | DATE | ORDER | OFFICE<br>NOTE |
|------------|------|-------|----------------|
|            |      |       |                |