

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.32697 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
04.	10.02.2026	<u>CMR, J & GTK, J</u> Proof of service of notice filed. Despite service of notice on respondent Nos.5 to 7 and 9, none appeared and they did not enter their appearance. Notice to respondent No.4 returned with endorsement that 'no such person in the address'. Therefore, issue fresh notice to respondent No.4 to correct address. List the matter on 10.03.2026. _____ CMR, J _____ GTK, J BMS	