

48 WP-32697-2025

Present: Mr.Ambadipudi Satyanarayana, Senior Advocate represented Mr.V.V.L.N.Purnesh, Advocate for appellant.

Mr.Dilip Naik.K.learned Assistant Government Pleader for Registration and Stamps for respondent Nos.1 to 3.

Mr.Pawan Kumar Malapati, Advocate for respondent No.8.

None appeared for respondent Nos.5,6,7 & 9.

Learned counsel for the petitioner asserts that respondent No.4 i.e., a company has since closed down and is not in existence. He prays for some time to file an affidavit of the respondent in this regard.

Learned counsel for respondent No.8 prays for last opportunity to file counter affidavit.

May do so within one (1) week prior to date fixed.

List the matter on 15.04.2026.

**(LISA GILL)
JUDGE**

**(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE**

Date: 17.03.2026
LSP