

Maximus ARC Limited**Vs****The State Of Andhra Pradesh & 8 Others**

Present:- Mr. Ambadipudi Satyanarayana, Senior Advocate, appeared through virtual mode, on behalf of Mr. V.V.L.N. Purnesh, Advocate for petitioner.

Mr. K. Dilip Naik, Assistant Government Pleader for Stamps and Registration, for respondent Nos.1 to 3.

Mr. Pawan Kumar Malapati, Advocate for respondent No.8.

None for respondent Nos.4 to 7 & 9.

Learned counsel for petitioner submits that counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.8 has not been supplied. Though refuted by learned counsel for respondent No.8, he submits that another copy shall be supplied during course of the day.

At request, adjourned to 06.05.2026.

(LISA GILL)
JUDGE

(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE

Date: 15.04.2026
ANS